Issue Covered

1. General Education

2.Services to Underserved Populations

3. Promotion of Downtown Dayton &
Greater Miami Valley

4. Fine & Performing Arts Education

WDPR-WDPG
Dayton Public Radio
Dayton, Ohio
Treatment of Community Interest - April 1 to June 30, 2023

Title/Responsive Programming

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSA's about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "General Education PSA's"
WORDS, Inc. - 24-hour sideband for news, education and entertainment for the visually impaired

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "Services to Underserved Populations PSAs"

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "Promotion of Downtown Dayton & Greater Miami Valley PSAs"

Concert Night with the Dayton Philharmonic - Weekly series of DPO archival performances
Performance Today - Fred Child hosts a program of recent performances around the U.S.
Composers Datebook - Daily 2-minute program about today in Music History

ArtsFocus - Interviews with local artists and organizations.

The Intimate Guitar - An informative and entertaining hour of classical guitar performance

Gateways Radio - 13 week series exploring African-American composers & musicians

Theme & Variations - Weekly 2-hour program of music analysis and education

Early Music Now - Weekly 1-hour exploration of early music

The Score - Weekly 1-hour program of music from movies

Date/Time/Duration

10 to 30 seconds per
announcement
Daily

10 to 30 seconds per
announcement

Sat.8-10pm

M-Fri 6-8 p.m.
Sun-Sat. Noon
Tues and Th -5 min
Sat 6pm Sun 9am
Sunday 7-8pm
Sunday 2-4pm
Sunday 4-5pm

Sunday 5-6pm



5. Multicultural Programming and
Community Events

6. Personal Health & Community
Wellness

7. Volunteer Opportunities

Live & Local - Recorded performances of local and regional orchestras for reboradcast

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "Fine & Performing Arts Education PSAs"

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "Multi-cultural Programming and Services to the Community PSAs"

Fiesta - A one-hour weekly series focusing on Latin-American music, composers and musicians.

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "Personal Health & Community Wellness

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "Promotion of the Greater Miami Valley PSAs"

Saturday 10am-12pm
10 to 30 seconds per

announcement

10 to 30 seconds per
announcement

Saturday 10pm

10 to 30 seconds per
announcement

10 to 30 seconds per
announcement



PSA Report
April 1 to June 30, 2023

Organization

SICSA

Dayton Record Fair
Ohio Vets Hall of Fame
SICSA

Dayton Metro Library
Dayton Metro Library
Dayton Metro Library
Dayton Metro Library
Wright Library

City of West Carrollton
WC Library

Wescott House

Event

Benefit

Record Sale

Veteran Inductees
Microchip Event

"Evicted" Exhibit

Holocaust Exhibit

Teen Advising

Summer Reading Challenge
Summer Reading Challenge
Plaza of Fame Nominations
Job Seekers Help

Summer Tours

General Education

Air Dates

5/5-5/19
5/11-5/19
4/4-5/31
6/2-6/16
4/20-4/20
5/23-6/20
6/29-6/29
6/1-6/28
5/23-6/22
6/20-6/27
4/14-6/28
5/31-6/30

Totals:

# of
Times
Aired

=
=
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89

Duration Each

0:00:20
0:00:20
0:00:15
0:00:20
0:00:30
0:00:20
0:00:20
0:00:20
0:00:20
0:00:20
0:00:20
0:00:15

Total
Time

0:03:40
0:01:20
0:01:30
0:03:00
0:00:30
0:03:00
0:00:20
0:04:40
0:03:00
0:01:00
0:05:00
0:01:45

0:28:45



PSA Report
April 1 to June 30, 2023

Organization

Vets Moving Forward
AES Ohio

Goodwill Easter Seals
Project READ

Event

Veterans Services
Utility Bill Assistance
Radio Reading Service
Summer Reading

Services to Underserved Populations

Air Dates

5/4-5/24
4/1-4/1
4/28-6/29
6/5-6/30

Totals:

# of Times
Aired

(o

Duration
Each

0:00:25
0:00:20
0:00:20
0:00:20

Total Time

0:01:40
0:00:20
0:01:20
0:03:00

0:06:20



PSA Report Promotion of Downtown Dayton and

April 1 to June 30, 2023 Greater Miami Valley
# of
Times Duration

Organization Event Air Dates Aired Each Total Time
Kettering Adventist Church Emma Whitten Concert 4/28-4/28 1 0:00:15 0:00:15
Village Artisans Art Show 1/1-1/8 5 0:00:15 0:01:15
Dayton Metro Library Author Series 5/1-5/3 2 0:00:30 0:01:00
Springfield Symphony "Shy Fellow with a Cello" 4/1-4/9 5 0:00:20 0:01:40
Alpaca Association Alpaca Farm Day 5/4-5/19 5 0:00:25 0:02:05
First Baptist Church June Concert 5/23-6/4 6 0:00:15 0:01:30
Downtown Dayton The Square is Where 5/6-6/29 14 0:00:20 0:04:40

Totals: 33 0:11:10



PSA Report Fine and Performing Arts

April 1 to June 30, 2023 Education
# of
Times

Organization Event Air Dates Aired Duration Each Total Time
Various ArtsFocus Interviews 4/4-6/29 52 0:05:00 4:20:00
Dayton Dance Conservatory Dance Showcase 4/1-4/1 1 0:00:15 0:00:15
Kettering Children's Choir Spring Concert 4/24-5/7 8 0:00:20 0:02:40
Westminster Church May Festival 5/10-5/18 4 0:00:30 0:02:00
City of Fairborn Art Competition 4/4-5/30 16 0:00:25 0:06:40
Opera Guild of Dayton Tri-State Competition 5/25-5/30 3 0:00:30 0:01:30
COCOA Living Composers Concert 5/31-6/02 3 0:00:15 0:00:45
City of Troy Sculptures on the Square exhibit 6/6-6/16 6 0:00:20 0:02:00
Recital Series Schubert Recital 6/5-6/16 9 0:00:20 0:03:00
City of Springboro Summer Concert Series 5/14-6/23 17 0:00:20 0:05:40

Totals: 119 4:44:30



PSA Report
April 1 to June 30, 2023

Organization
Fiesta
Gateways Radio
Magyar Club
MLK Award

Multicultural Programming and Community Events

Event

Latin-American Music Series
African-American Musicians Series
Eastern European Festival
Nominations

Air Dates
4/1-6/25
4/2-6/25
4/4-4/9
4/4-6/25

Totals:

# of

Times

Aired  Duration Each
13 1:00:00
13 1:00:00
6 0:00:20
6 0:00:20
38

Total Time
13:00:00
13:00:00
0:02:00
0:02:00

26:04:00


26:04:00


PSA Report
April 1 to June 30, 2023

Organization

Miami Conservancy District
Miami Valley Cycling
Alzheimer's Dayton

City of Trotwood

City of Lebanon

Event

Great Miami River Ride
Cycling Summit
Dementia Caregivers
Bike Safety
Community Wellness

Personal Health and Community Wellness

Air Dates

4/6-4/27
4/4-5/4
5/16-5/23
4/10-5/26
5/18-6/30

Totals:

# of
Times
Aired

6
6
4
9

[

2

37

Duration
Each

0:00:20
0:00:25
0:00:30
0:00:20
0:00:20

Total Time

0:02:00
0:02:30
0:02:00
0:03:00
0:04:00

0:13:30



PSA Report Volunteering Opportunities
April 1 to June 30, 2023

Organization Event Air Dates # of Duration Total
Levitt Dayton Cleanup Day 4/12-4/25 6 0:00:20 0:02:00
Red Cross Blood Donors 4/5-4/27 5 0:00:20 0:01:40

Totals: 11 0:03:40



INTERVIEWS 2nd Quarter 2023

Date ArtsFocus Purpose/Guest

April 4/4/2023 Dayton Opera Preview, part 1
4/6/2023 Dayton Opera Preview, part 2

4/11/2023 Dayton Opera Preview, part 3
4/13/2023 Dayton Opera Preview, part 4
4/18/2023 Art in the City Artist Grant Opporunities
4/20/2023 UD presents Dido & Aeneas
4/25/2023 Young Talent Search - Mira Buerk
4/27/2023 Young Talent Search - Angela Tang

May 5/2/2023 Young Talent Search - Amy Juhasick
5/3/2023 Musica - Dayton's Chamber Choir
5/4/2023 Young Talent Search - Kaede Suzuki
5/9/2023 Young Talent Search - Catie Brenner
5/10/2023 Bach Society of Dayton
5/11/2023 Young Talent Search - Andy Li
5/16/2023 Dayton Philharmonic Youth Orchestra 85th Anniversary
5/18/2023 Human Race Theatre Company hew season
5/23/2023 Dayton International Peace Museum
5/25/2023 DPO Timpanist Donald Donnett
5/30/2023 Arbogas Peforming Arts Center

June 6/1/2023 Patrick Reynolds - President of CODA
6/6/2023 Temple Isreal Jewish Cultural Festival
6/8/2023 Scott Evan Davis, composer of INDIGO
6/13/2023 Violinist and Author Brendan Slocumb
6/15/2023 Fiddle Duo Mark and Maggie O'Connor
6/20/2023 Composer Laura Kaminsky
6/22/2023 Dayton Dance Inititative



PSA Report
April 1 to June 30, 2023

Category

General Education

Services to Underserved Populations

Promotion of Downtown Dayton & Greater Miami Valley
Fine & Performing Arts Education Programs

Multicultural Programming and Services to the Community
Volunteering Opportunities

Personal Health & Community Wellness

Total PSA's 1st Quarter 2023
Monthly Average

# of Separate PSAs/Programs
12
4
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14

# of Announcements Aired

89

18

33
119

38

11

37

345
115





